

GAHC010038822019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MFA 82/2019

1:M/S. NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.,
REPRESENTED BY DIGANTA KR. BORA, CHIEF MANAGER (LOGISTICS),
REGISTERED OFFICE AT 122A, G.S. ROAD, CHRISTIAN BASTI, GUWAHATI-
5, AND MARKETING AND BD OFFICE AT NEDFI HOUSE, 4TH FLOOR,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-5, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N.F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI, ASSAM- 781011

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K P MAHESWARI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NF RLY

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

Date : 08-03-2019

Heard Ms. M. Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. Brijesh Sarma, learned standing counsel, N.F. Railway.

This is an appeal filed under Section 23 of the Railway Claims Tribunal Act, 1987 against the judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 passed by the Railway Claims Tribunal, Guwahati Bench in Claim Application No. III-32/2016.

Admit the appeal.

Issue notice returnable in 06 weeks.

Since the respondent is already represented, no formal notice is called for in this case.

Call for the LCR.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant