

GAHC010117182019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MFA 160/2019**

1:M/S NUMALIGARH REFINARY LIMITED  
REGISTERED OFFICE AT 122A  
G.S. ROAD  
CHRISTIAN BASTI  
GUWAHATI- 781005 AND MARKETING AND BD OFFICE AT NEDFI HOUSE  
4TH FLOOR  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI- 781005  
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA  
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER  
N.F. RAILWAY  
MALIGAON  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM- 781011.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K P MAHESWARI  
Advocate for the Respondent : SC  
NF RLY

Linked Case : MFA 165/2019

1:M/S NUMALIGARH REFINARY LIMITED  
REP. BY DIGANTA KR. BORA  
CHIEF MANAGER (LOGISTICS)  
REGISTERED OFFICE AT 122A  
G.S. ROAD  
CHRISTIAN BASTI  
GUWAHATI-5 AND MARKETING AND BD OFFICE AT NEDFI HOUSE  
4TH FLOOR

DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-5  
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA  
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER  
N.F. RAILWAY  
MALIGAON  
GUWAHATI- 781011.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K P MAHESWARI  
Advocate for the Respondent : SC  
NF RLY

Linked Case : MFA 82/2019

1:M/S. NUMALIGARH REFINERY LTD.

REPRESENTED BY DIGANTA KR. BORA  
CHIEF MANAGER (LOGISTICS)  
REGISTERED OFFICE AT 122A  
G.S. ROAD  
CHRISTIAN BASTI  
GUWAHATI-5  
AND MARKETING AND BD OFFICE AT NEDFI HOUSE  
4TH FLOOR  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-5  
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:UNION OF INDIA  
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER  
N.F. RAILWAY  
MALIGAON  
GUWAHATI  
ASSAM- 781011

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K P MAHESWARI  
Advocate for the Respondent : SC  
NF RLY

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

**O R D E R**

**26.08.2019**

Heard Ms. N. Hussain, learned counsel for the appellant.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellants that the appeals have already been admitted.

The appeals be segregated from each other and the same be listed individually.

List the matters after four weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**